Features and Benefits
2
Comparison SPAW & SPW over SAF & SN Spherical Roller Bearing Mounted Units
Unit is completely assembled and
consists of a one-piece pillow
block or flanged housing and a
unitized insert bearing, completely
assembled, sealed and lubricated

© NTN Bearing Corporation of America and NTN Bearing Corporation of Canada 2006. Although care has been taken to assure the accuracy of the data
compiled in this catalog, NTN does not assume any liability to any company or person for errors or omissions.
HEAVY DUTY BLOCK NUMBERING SYSTEM
C    –    SP       W     2     2     20     –     307     N1
Housing
Bore
Diameter
Prefix Bearing Suffix
5
SPW
6
Pillow Blocks
w
a
m
h
c
➊
m
u
v
m
m
1
n
2 BOLT BASE          SOLID BASE
b1
b
d
SPW22…
PILLOW BLOCK COMPONENT NUMBERS
Shaft Complete Pillow Pillow Bearing Number Basic Load Ratings Adapter Weight
diameter Block Number Block (lbs) Locknut (lbs)
d Housing and
inches Dynamic Static Lockwasher
C Co
1 15/16 SPW2211-115N1 SP211N1 MX-W22211BLLKC3 21 000 24 700 HA2311M1 13
50mm SPW2211N1 SP211N1 MX-W22211BLLKC3 21 000 24 700 H2311XM1 13
2 SPW2211-200N1 SP211N1 MX-W22211BLLKC3 21 000 24 700 HE2311XYM1 13
2 3/16 SPW2213-203N1 SP213N1 MX-W22213BLLKC3 32 000 40 000 HA2313M1 18
2 1/4 SPW2213-204N1 SP213N1 MX-W22213BLLKC3 32 000 40 000 HE2313XM1 18
60mm SPW2213N1 SP213N1 MX-W22213BLLKC3 32 000 40 000 H2313XM1 18
2 3/8 SPW2213-206N1 SP213N1 MX-W22213BLLKC3 32 000 40 000 HS2313XM1 18
2 7/16 SPW2215-207N1 SP215N1 MX-W22215BLLKC3 37 500 50 000 HA2315M1 20
2 1/2 SPW2215-208N1 SP215N1 MX-W22215BLLKC3 37 500 50 000 HE2315XM1 20
65mm SPW2215N1 SP215N1 MX-W22215BLLKC3 37 500 50 000 H2315XM1 20
2 15/16 SPW2217-215N1 SP217N1 MX-W22217BLLKC3 46 500 61 000 HA2317XM1 31
75mm SPW2217N1 SP217N1 MX-W22217BLLKC3 46 500 61 000 H2317XM1 31
3 SPW2217-300N1 SP217N1 MX-W22217BLLKC3 46 500 61 000 HE2317XM1 31
3 7/16 SPW2220-307N1 SP220N1 MX-W22220BLLKC3 69 500 92 000 HA2320M1 54
3 1/2 SPW2220-308N1 SP220N1 MX-W22220BLLKC3 69 500 92 000 HE2320XM1 54
90mm SPW2220N1 SP220N1 MX-W22220BLLKC3 69 500 92 000 H2320XM1 54
100mm SPW2222N1 SP222N1 MX-W22222BLLKC3 92 000 128 000 H2322XM1 71
3 15/16 SPW2222-315N1 SP222N1 MX-W22222BLLKC3 92 000 128 000 HA2322XM1 71
4 SPW2222-400N1 SP222N1 MX-W22222BLLKC3 92 000 128 000 HE2322XM1 71
4 3/16 SPW2224-403N1 SP224N1 MX-W22224BLLKC3 109 000 157 000 HA2324M1 84
4 1/4 SPW2224-404N1 SP224N1 MX-W22224BLLKC3 109 000 157 000 HE2324M1 84
110mm SPW2224N1 SP224N1 MX-W22224BLLKC3 109 000 157 000 H2324XM1 84
4 7/16 SPW2226-407N1 SP226N1 MX-W22226BLLKC3 127 000 176 000 HA2326M1 101
4 1/2 SPW2226-408N1 SP226N1 MX-W22226BLLKC3 127 000 176 000 HE2326M1 101
115mm SPW2226N1 SP226N1 MX-W22226BLLKC3 127 000 176 000 H2326M1 101
125mm SPW2228N1 SP228N1 MX-W22228BLLKC3 153 000 218 000 H2328M1 118
4 15/16 SPW2228-415N1 SP228N1 MX-W22228BLLKC3 153 000 218 000 HA2328M1 118
5 SPW2228-500N1 SP228N1 MX-W22228BLLKC3 153 000 218 000 HE2328M1 118
5 7/16 SPW2232-507N1 SP232N1 MX-W22232BLLKC3 196 000 290 000 HA2332M1 171
5 1/2 SPW2232-508N1 SP232N1 MX-W22232BLLKC3 196 000 290 000 HE2332M1 171

1
C(M)-SPW22…
HOW TO ORDER
Example:  When you order one SPW2220N1, you will receive an assembly consisting of one SP220N1 Pillow Block
Housing, one MX-W22220BLLKC3 Bearing, and one H2320XM1 Adapter.
To order a solid base housing, add suffix F to the part number (example: SPW2220FN1).
When C-SPW2220N1 or CM-SPW2220N1 are specified, external covers will be supplied with the unit.
Example: "C" prefix – 2 taconite service seals (dimension l )
"CM" prefix – 1 taconite service seal, 1 end cover (dimension l1 )
Notes: Taconite service seals for which dimensions are shown are standard. All units are supplied in float
arrangement and may be converted to fixed by relocation of a snap ring.
All bearing inserts are supplied prelubricated with Shell Alvania™ 3 grease.
Solid base housings may be drilled for 2 or 4 bolt arrangement.
❶ Grease fittings are provided with all units.
❷ An eye bolt is provided on housings SP228N1 and SP232N1.
Pillow Blocks
w
a
m
h
c
➊
SPAW
8
Pillow Blocks
PILLOW BLOCK COMPONENT NUMBERS
Shaft Complete Pillow Pillow Bearing Number Basic Load Ratings Adapter Weight
diameter Block Number Block (lbs) Locknut (lbs)
d Housing and
inches Dynamic Static Lockwasher
C Co
1 15/16 SPAW2211-115N1 SPA211N1 MX-W22211BLLKC3 21 000 24 700 HA2311M1 13
50mm SPAW2211N1 SPA211N1 MX-W22211BLLKC3 21 000 24 700 H2311XM1 13
2 SPAW2211-200N1 SPA211N1 MX-W22211BLLKC3 21 000 24 700 HE2311XYM1 13
2 3/16
SPAW2213-203N1 SPA213N1 MX-W22213BLLKC3 32 000 40 000 HA2313M1 18
FSPAW2213-203N1 FSPA213N1 MX-W22213BLLKC3 32 000 40 000 HA2313M1 18
2 1/4 SPAW2213-204N1 SPA213N1 MX-W22213BLLKC3 32 000 40 000 HE2313XM1 18
FSPAW2213-204N1 FSPA213N1 MX-W22213BLLKC3 32 000 40 000 HE2313XM1 18
60mm SPAW2213N1 SPA213N1 MX-W22213BLLKC3 32 000 40 000 H2313XM1 18
FSPAW2213N1 FSPA213N1 MX-W22213BLLKC3 32 000 40 000 H2313XM1 18
2 3/8 SPAW2213-206N1 SPA213N1 MX-W22213BLLKC3 32 000 40 000 HS2313XM1 18
FSPAW2213-206N1 FSPA213N1 MX-W22213BLLKC3 32 000 40 000 HS2313XM1 18
2 7/16
SPAW2215-207N1 SPA215N1 MX-W22215BLLKC3 37 500 50 000 HA2315M1 20
FSPAW2215-207N1 FSPA215N1 MX-W22215BLLKC3 37 500 50 000 HA2315M1 20
2 1/2 SPAW2215-208N1 SPA215N1 MX-W22215BLLKC3 37 500 50 000 HE2315XM1 20
FSPAW2215-208N1 FSPA215N1 MX-W22215BLLKC3 37 500 50 000 HE2315XM1 20
65mm SPAW2215N1 SPA215N1 MX-W22215BLLKC3 37 500 50 000 H2315XM1 20
FSPAW2215N FSPA215N1 MX-W22215BLLKC3 37 500 50 000 H2315XM1 20
2 15/16
SPAW2217-215N1 SPA217N1 MX-W22217BLLKC3 46 500 61 000 HA2317XM1 31
FSPAW2217-215N1 FSPA217N1 MX-W22217BLLKC3 46 500 61 000 HA2317XM1 31
75mm SPAW2217N1 SPA217N1 MX-W22217BLLKC3 46 500 61 000 H2317XM1 31
FSPAW2217N1 FSPA217N1 MX-W22217BLLKC3 46 500 61 000 H2317XM1 31
3 SPAW2217-300N1 SPA217N1 MX-W22217BLLKC3 46 500 61 000 HE2317XM1 31
FSPAW2217-300N1 FSPA217N1 MX-W22217BLLKC3 46 500 61 000 HE2317XM1 31
3 7/16
SPAW2220-307N1 SPA220N1 MX-W22220BLLKC3 69 500 92 000 HA2320M1 54
FSPAW2220-307N1 FSPA220N1 MX-W22220BLLKC3 69 500 92 000 HA2320M1 54

SFCW2232-508N1 520 135 45 435 360 65 195 185 35
SFCW2232N1 520 135 45 435 360 65 195 185 35
HOW TO ORDER
Example:  When you order one SFCW2220N1, you will receive an assembly consisting of one SFC220N1 Flange Block
Housing, one MX-W22220BLLKC3 Bearing, and one H2320XM1 Adapter.
When C-SFCW2220N1 or CM-SFCW2220N1 are specified, an external cover will be supplied with the unit.
Example: "C" prefix – 1 taconite service seal (dimension l )
"CM" prefix – 1 closed end cover (dimension l1 )
Notes: Taconite service seals for which dimensions are shown are standard.  For dimensions and availability of
non-standard taconite service seals, consult NTN Engineering.
All units are supplied in the float arrangement and may be converted to fixed by relocation of a snap ring.
All units are assembled for flush mounting; for spigot mounting, the bearing insert must be reversed.
All bearing inserts are supplied prelubricated with Shell Alvania™ 3 grease.
❶ Grease fittings are provided with all units.
l
l
F
LO
A
T
1
F
IX
E
D
C(M)-SFCW22…
Flange Blocks
SPAW/SPW/SFCW
12
Components
Dimensions (Inch/mm) Basic Limiting Weight
Bearing No. Bore O.D. Width Fillet Oil Load Rating Speed (lbs)
Radius Groove (lbs/N) (rpm)
Width Dynamic Static
d D B r G C Co nmax
MX-W22211BLLKC3 2.1654 3.9370 1.5748 0.0394 0.2362 21 000 24 700 2 700 2.6
55 100 40 1.0 6 93 500 110 000
MX-W22213BLLKC3 2.5591 4.7244 1.8307 0.0394 0.2756 32 000 40 000 2 300 4.2
65 120 46.5 1.0 7 143 000 179 000
MX-W22215BLLKC3 2.9528 5.1181 1.8307 0.0394 0.2756 37 500 50 000 2 000 4.6
75 130 46.5 1.0 7 166 000 223 000
MX-W22217BLLKC3 3.3465 5.9055 2.0276 0.0394 0.2756 46 500 61 000 1 800 6.2
85 150 51.5 1.0 7 206 000 272 000
MX-W22220BLLKC3 3.9370 7.0866 2.5394 0.0591 0.3543 69 500 92 000 1 500 13.0
100 180 64.5 1.5 9 310 000 410 000
MX-W22222BLLKC3 4.3307 7.8740 2.7953 0.0591 0.3543 92 000 128 000 1 400 18.7
110 200 71 1.5 9 410 000 570 000
MX-W22224BLLKC3 4.7244 8.4646 2.9921 0.0591 0.3543 109 000 157 000 1 300 24.0
120 215 76 1.5 9 485 000 700 000
MX-W22226BLLKC3 5.1181 9.0551 3.3071 0.0591 0.4331 127 000 176 000 1 200 28.4
130 230 84 1.5 11 565 000 785 000
MX-W22228BLLKC3 5.5118 9.8425 3.4627 0.0591 0.4331 153 000 218 000 1 100 36.2
140 250 88 1.5 11 680 000 970 000
MX-W22232BLLKC3 6.2992 11.4173 4.0945 0.0591 0.4331 196 000 290 000 1 000 59.5
160 290 104 1.5 11 870 000 1 290 000
D d
G
B
r
*
MX-W222K
Taper 1:12
Notes:
•  All bearing inserts are supplied prelubricated with Shell Alvania™ 3 grease.
•  Outer ring lubrication holes and oil groove provided as standard.
•  Limiting speeds listed may not apply under conditions of greater than normal load and/or temperature.
❶ For outside diameter chamfer dimensions, please contact NTN Engineering.
SEALED SPHERICAL ROLLER BEARING INSERTS
a
c r1